 JZ-RS with AS-i module
 Smoke protection dam per,
Type JZ-RS,
with  installation subframe
 JZ-RS with actuator
 With TROXNETCOM
as  an option
 Smoke protection dampers

 2
 K  4  –  2.1  – 5
 Order example
 JZ-RS
  JZ – RS – G – R  /  1000×1005  /  ER  /  ZF06
 Type
JZ-RS  Smoke protection damper
 Construction
No entry: standard construction
G Flange holes on both sides
 Drive side
R Right side
L Left side
(If the drive side is not specified
with the  order, R will be supplied.)
 Nominal size [mm]
B × H
 Installation subframe
No entry: none
ER With (only for construction G)
 Attachments
Spring return actuator (power off to close),
 IP 54
ZF06 24 V AC / DC
ZF07 24 – 240 V AC
ZF08 24 V AC / DC, with limit switches ZF09
24 – 240 V AC , with limit switches
ZF10 24 V AC / DC with control actuator
 Order code
JZ-RS-G-L/600x1500/ER/ZF10
Construction Flange holes on both sides
Drive side Left side
Nominal size 600 × 1500 mm
Installation subframe With
Attachments Spring return actuator, actuator without spring return  SF24A-SR, power off to close
 06/2015  –  DE/en
 Smoke protection dampers
 Attachments  JZ-RS
 2
  /  ZF06  /  N...
Order code detail
 Application
– Spring return actuator SF24A
– Opening and closing with safety function
– Safety position of the smoke protection
damper: NC (power off to close)
 Parts and characteristics
– Supply voltage 24 V AC/DC
– Control input signal: Supply voltage on/off
– Mechanical stops
 Description
 K  4  –  2.1  – 6
 Technical data
 Actuator SF24A
 Wiring
Actuator SF24A
Supply voltage (AC) 24 V AC ± 20 %, 50/60 Hz
Supply voltage (DC) 24 V DC –10 %, +20 %
Power rating (AC) 7 VA max.
Power rating (DC) 5 W max.
Torque 20 Nm
Motor running time for 90° < 75 s
Spring return time 20 s (for < −20 °C up to 60 s)
Control input signal Supply voltage on/off
Connecting cable 2 × 0.75 mm², 1 m long
IEC protection class III (protective extra-low voltage)
Protection level IP 54
EC conformity EMC according to 2004/108/EC
Operating temperature –30 to 50 °C
Weight 2.1 kg